

CNR-MHSI04-000338-2023



Reg. Civil Suit No. 58/2023

:- Order below Exh.5 in R.C.S.No. 58 of 2023. :-

1. Read the application. Perused the document filed on record.
2. Heard the learned advocate for the plaintiff.
3. Plaintiff sought ad-interim ex-parte injunction against defendants. However, it would not be just to grant ex-parte injunction without hearing the other side. Hence, I pass the following order.

ORDER

1. Issue show cause notice to the defendants asking them as to why temporary injunction should not be granted against them as prayed by the plaintiff. Notice returnable on 09/05/2023.
2. E.P. and S.B. allowed, if required.

Date :- 06/05/2023.

(A.J. Bachulkar)
Civil Judge (J.D.)
Kudal